

## Lake County Illinois

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0649	9 Ve	rsion:	1	Name:	Resolution providing for the a Lochmeyer as a member of t	
						Drainage District.	
Туре:	appointr	ment			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/24/20	12			In control:	Lake County Board	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/12/2012	
Title:	Resolution providing for the appointment of Edward Lochmeyer as a member of the Slocum Lake Drainage District.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Ac	ction By			Act	ion	Result
6/12/2012	1 La	ake County	Board		app	proved	Pass
	<i>.</i>				<u> </u>		

Resolution providing for the appointment of Edward Lochmeyer as a member of the Slocum Lake Drainage District.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Slocum Lake Drainage District; and

**WHEREAS,** your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Edward Lochmeyer as a member of the Lochmeyer for a term ending September 13, 2013.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Edward Lochmeyer as a member of the Slocum Lake Drainage District for a term ending September 13, 2013.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on June 12, 2012.

RESUME: Edward Lochmeyer, 205 Lotus, Wauconda, Illinois EXPERIENCE: Co-Chairman of the Bangs Lake Advisory Committee, Wauconda Village Trustee, 26-year resident of Wauconda.